DESCRIPTION
The shaft grounding factory installed option is designed
for use with Avtron pulse generators for the reduction of
bearing problems caused by shaft currents. For SLAP-
Tach™ applications, kits are available for on-site custom-
er installation.
Under certain operating conditions, a motor shaft can be
subjected to shaft currents that seek the lowest resistance

through the bottom of the brush holder. An optional meth-
od is to suction the brush residue using a vacuum cleaner.
Avtron Pulse Generator Part Number Code
Identification of Shaft Grounding Option:
Model: M628A
	 Model		  Other Options:
	 M628A	 _	 XXXXXXXXX
				    1 -	 Single Shaft
				    2 -	 Dual Shaft
				    3 -	 Shaft Grounding Option
8 9 0 1  E . P L E A S A N T  VA L L E Y  ROA D
I N D E P E N D E N C E ,  O H I O  4 4 1 3 1 - 5 5 0 8
T E L E P H O N E :  ( 1 )  2 1 6 - 6 4 2 - 1 2 3 0  •  FA X :  ( 1 )  2 1 6 - 6 4 2 - 6 0 3 7
E - M A I L :  t a c h s @ av t r o n . c o m  •  W E B :  w w w. av t r o n e n c o d e r s . c o m
INDUSTRIAL  AUTOMATION, INC.
Shaft Grounding Kit
Instructions
MODEL
M628A
8901 E. PLEASANT VALLEY RD., INDEPENDENCE, OH 44131, U.S.A. • (1) 216-642-1230 • FAX (1) 216-642-6037 • www.avtronencoders.com
INDUSTRIAL  AUTOMATION, INC.
CAP SCREW
BRUSH HOLDER
BRUSH
PIPE PLUG
0.25" MINIMUM
BRUSH LENGTH
PULSE GENERATOR
ANTI-DRIVE END PLATE
Specifications subject to change without notice.
All dimensions are approximate.
Printed in the U.S.A. 	 Rev. 07-12-10
FIGURE 2 – Shaft Grounding Option Disassembly –
	 Part No.	 Qty.	 Description
	 410523	 1	 Brush
	 410522	 1	 Cap Screw, Brush Holder
	 433289	 1	 Pipe Plug
	 C23865	 1	 Brush Holder (M628A)
	 367013	 1	 Terminal Lug
10" RECOMMENDED
CLEARANCE FOR
CLEANING ACCESS
PULSE GENERATOR
STATOR HOUSING
1.06
APPROX.
GROUNDING
LUG
2.50
3.00
FIGURE 1 – Outline Drawing –
Shaft Grounding Option
Replacement Parts List: